

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3864/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2008 in CMWP No.
63604/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMA KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEO PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Suchita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

There will be stay of further proceedings in connection with
Ceiling Appeal No.1 of 2006 pending before the Additional
Commissioner (Judicial), Varanasi Division, Varanasi.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master